Porsche Sports Cup Deutschland

Endurance Challenge Nürburgring

Race Directors Event:	•	Decision n°: 4 Endurance Challenge Nürburgring
From: CC:		The Race Director The Race Director The Time Keeping The Organizer The Official Notice Board The Stewards of the Meeting The Technical Delegate
To the Driver:		1 - Gian Luca Tüccaroglu
The Race Direc	tor impose a:	5 sec. Time-penalty
Cause:		causing a collision in Turn 15 with #113
Check Time: Time:		during race 1 03.09.2023 17:20
Race Director		
Check Time: Date / Time:	during race 03.09.2023 1	